Maine law.
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OCEAN PARK ASSOCIATION —SACO WATER COMPANY,

Chapter 128,

An act to nmend the Charter of the Qcoan Park Association.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Seer. 1. The act approved January twenty-four, in the
year of our Liord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one,
entitled “An act to incorporate the Ocean Park Association,”
is hereby amended by striking out in section three of said
act, the words, “the number of members of said corporators
shall not exceed seventy-five nor be less than twenty-five,”
and inserting the words, *The members of suid corporation,
in addition to the persons named in section one of this act,
shall be such as the directors hereinafter provided for may
recommend, and the corportors, by a two-thirds vote, at a
regular meeting, may elect,” so that said section as amended
shall yead :

“Secr. 3. The members of said corporation, in addition
to the persons named in section one of this act, shall be such
as the directors hereinafter provided for, may recommend,
and the corporators, by a two-thirds vote, at a regular meet-
ing, may elect, fifteen of whowm shall constitute a quorum for
the transaction of business. The corporation may provide in
its by-laws for filling vacancies, electing additional members,
and declaring membership forfeited for failure to attend the
meetings of the corporation.’

Secor. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 12, 1881,

Chapter 12%.

An act to incorporate the Saco Water Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Seer. 1. Obadiah Durgin, Amos T. Marston, T. Herbert
Milliken, John Carpenter, John Stowe, Joseph F. Chad-
bourne, Simon Sawyer, Isaac E. Stover, their associastes and
successors, are hereby made a corporation by the name of
the Saco Water Company, for the purpose of supplying pure -
water for domestic and municipal purposes, in the city of
Saco.



